First Information of a cognizable and	RMATION REPORT
المراجعة ال	me reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Dist Munulia Sub-Divn Thalda PS	me reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS S. Kotshi IaYear. 2022 FIR No. 49/22 Date 18:05.22
iii) ActSections	ly) Other acts & Sections (21(1)(4) Mines and Minerals
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No49.	2 Dated-13/5/22 Time 14:35 hr. Date 13/05/22 inbelieum Time 12:05 hr. and 14:35 hr
c) Information received Date	Time14135 1/25
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Wru Hew	
b) Address. Near Taliana Majhidih Akh	from P.S. Approx 09 KM North from Kotshila P3 ra, vill- Taliwia Majhidih, Ps- Kotshila Beat No. Anchal- IX JLNO- 205
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name Parimal Tewary Ast of Pali	CL
c) Date / Year of birth	na Nalh Tewary d) Nationality Indian
e) AddressKalshila Police StationDist	-Punulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accused	rersons – ruman vill-Dakhin Tatuana , Ps-Kotshila
Dist Punulia - Driven of Tractor h	Kumarl vill-Dakhin Tatuara, Ps-Kotshila paving Rogn NO-WB 55A/8713.
2) Owner of the of tractor bearing Res	un Nm - WB 55A /8713.
	5
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainan	t/informantx
9. Particulars of proportion stolen/involved : (Attach	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if required): Om that he bearing Regn MO-
MB-55A/8713 (Chassis No-MBNABAEAL	separate sheet, if required): Om that for bearing Rey No-
WB-55A/8713 (Chasels No - MBNABAEAL 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Om that for bearing Regn MO- (JRF 02777, Englise No - RJ2EAN 3954. X
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Om that he bearing Regn MO- KJRF 02777, Englise NO-RJ2EAN 3954.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Om that he bearing Resp. MO- KJRF02777, Englise NO-RJ2EAN3954.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Our tractor bearing Resp. MO- (JRF02777, Engline NO-RJ2EAN3954. X x mplainant which is treated as Fire is attached Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge is 1345122 Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Om that he bearing Regn MO- KJRF 02777, Englise NO-RJ2EAN 3954.
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Our tractor bearing Resp. MO- (JRF02777, Engline NO-RJ2EAN3954. X x mplainant which is treated as Fire is attached Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge is 1345122 Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Our tractor bearing Regn MO-KJRF02777, Engine NO-RJ2EAN3954. X implainant which is treated as Fire is attached Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge is 13/5/22 Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia mmission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/414/1208 JPC and Act 1957. Idirected Ast Pankaj Kumar Gupta to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Que trial tax bearing Reyn NO- (JRF02717, Engline NO - RJ2EAN3954. X) amplainant which is treated as Fire is attalled Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge by 13/5/22 Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia mmission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/414/1208 JPC and Act 1957. Idirected Ass Pankas Kumar Gupta to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge by Officer-i
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Que trial to bearing Reyn NO- (JRF 02777, English NO - RT2EAN 3954. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Separate sheet, if required): One tractor bearing Reynon-CJRF02777, Englise No - RJ2EAN 3954. X X X Inplainant which is treated as Fix is attached Tufan Kuman Dawn Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia mmission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414/1208. JPC. and Act. 1957. Act. 1957. Addirected Ast. Pankai Kuman Gupta to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Tufan Kuman Dawn Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name TUFAN KUMAR DAWN
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Que trial to bearing Reyn NO- (JRF 02777, English NO - RT2EAN 3954. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **

To The Officer-In-Charge Kotshila P.S Dist- Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No. 481 Dated 13/05/2022.

Sir,

In producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused persons namely Jaymali Kumar (23 yrs) s/o Chutu Kumar of vill.- Dakhin Tatuara, PS- Kotshila, Dist.- Purulia along with seized one tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/8713 (Chassis No. MBNABAEAKJRF02777, Engine No. RJ2EAN3954) attached with trolley loaded sand under proper seizure list. I beg to submit that today (13/05/2022) I along with (1) C/557 Ambuj Mandal (2) C/1543 Prabir Mandal both of Kotshila P.S were performing Day Mobile duty vide Kotshila PS CC No. 796/22 Date- 13.05.2022. During my mobile duty at about 12.05 hrs I along with force reached at Tatuara Majhidih village under Kotshila PS and found that one red colour tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/8713, named as 'MAHINDRA –B-275DI' attached with trolley loaded with sand was coming through Tatuara Majhidih village road. On seeing the Police party near Tatuara Majhidih Akhra, the driver of the said tractor was trying to flee away. But after a hot chase, we could able to detain the driver of said tractor. I asked the driver Joymali Kumar to produce valid documents in respect of said sand but he failed to produce any documents regarding lifting & transportation of sand. During interrogation he confessed that he loaded the tractor with sand by illegal manner for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly for running clandestine business consent with the owner of the said tractor. So, I seized the tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/8713 (Chassis No. MBNABAEAKJRF02777, Engine No. RJ2EAN3954) attached with trolley under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and I arrested the driver namely Jaymali Kumar (23 yrs) s/o Chutu Kumar of vill.- Dakhin Tatuara, PS- Kotshila, Dist.- Purulia. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the tractor with ill motive are habitually dealing with sand illegally for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly for running a clandestine business without any valid document. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S 379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against namely Jaymali Kumar (23 yrs) s/o Chutu Kumar of vill.- Dakhin Tatuara, PS- Kotshila and the owner of the tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/8713 (Chassis No. MBNABAEAKJRF02777, Engine No. RJ2EAN3954) may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Received On 13/5/22 at 14:35 km and Storted Kotshila PS Case No-49/22. Dtd-13,5.22 U/S-379/411/414/120 B. TPC and 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act 1957

Tu fan Kumar Dawn

Officer-in-Charge

Kotshila P.S.

Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully

As of Dolee

ASI Parimal Tewary

Kotshila PS, Dist-Puruia

otsmia PS, Dist-Futu Date – 13/05/2022